;,m Commission on Human Rights

60™ sessian
Geneva, 15 March-23 April 2004

Order of the Day

Wednesday, 14 April 2004

Plenary meetings

47" meeting 10.00 a.m.
48™ meeting 3.00 p.m. Conference room XVI|
ITEM 16: Report of the Sub-Commission on the Promotion and Protection of
Human Rights:
(b)  Election of members.
E/CN.4/2004/82 and Add.1
ITEM 18: Effective functioning of human rights mechanisms:

(@  Treaty bodies,

(b) National institutions and regional arrangements;

(c)  Adaptation and strengthening of the United Nations machinery
for human rights

E/CN.4/2004/4, E/CN.4/2004/89,

E/CN.4/2004/95, E/CN.4/2004/96,

E/CN.4/2004/97, E/CN.4/2004/98,

E/CN.4/2004/100, E/CN.4/2004/101, E/CN.4/2004/125,
E/CN.4/2004/N1/1, E/CN.4/2004/N1/2,
E/CN.4/2004/NGO/2, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/24,

» For the deadlines for the submission of draft resolutions, see annex.

Notes:
» All delegations scheduled to take the floor must provide the Secretariat beforehand with 25 copies of their
statements. For general distribution, 250 copies are needed.
 Identity photo-badges valid for the duration of the session may be obtained by all delegations, if needed,
from the UNOG 9 Security and Safety Section at the villa “ Les Feuillantines’ (13, avenue de la Paix) from
8.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. upon presentation of a copy of their letter of accreditation and an identity document.

E/CN.4/2004/0D.22 /...
GE.04-12488



NGO~ WNE

=

Nookwd

E/CN.4/2004/NGO/64, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/87,
E/CN.4/2004/NGO/132, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/196,
E/CN.4/2004/NGO/247, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/205,
E/CN.4/2004/NGO/252, A/59/65- E/CN.4/2004/48 and Add.1.

List of speakers

Item 18
Members
Australia (also on behalf of Canada and New Zealand)
Sudan
Cuba

Estonia (on behalf of the Baltic and Nordic States: Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Iceland,
Latvia, Lithuania, Norway and Sweden)
Ukraine

Russian Federation

China

Sri Lanka

Qatar

Egypt

Nigeria

Sierraleone

Indonesia

Observers

International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies
Algeria

World Health Organization (WHO)

Ghana

Poland

Kuwait

Kenya

Senegdl

National institutions

International Coordinating of National Institutions for the Promotion and Protection of
Human Rights

Coordinating Committee of African National Human Rights Institutions

Asia Pacific Forum of National Human Rights Institutions (APF)

European Coordinating Committee of National Institutions

Ibero American Federation of Ombudsman (FIO)

Association Francophone des Commissions Nationales des droits de I’ homme
Commission Nationale Consultative des droits de |’homme (France)



10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.

N

e
Phoo~Nourw

3

Human Rights Commission of Malaysia

Human Rights Commission (New Zealand)

Defensoria del Pueblo (Argenting)

Comisién Nacional de los Derechos Humanos (Mexico)

National Human Rights Commission (India)

Commission Nationale des Droits de | homme et des libertés fondamental es (Niger)
Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission (Australia)

Nationa Human Rights Commission (Republic of Korea)

Defensoria del Pueblo de Venezuela

Uganda Human Rights Commission

Consell Consultatif des droits de I’ homme (Morocco)

The Palestinian Independent Commission for Citizens' Rights

Canadian Human Rights Commission

Commission on Human Rights (Philippines)

Danish Institute for Human Rights

Human Rights Commission (Ireland)

Commission Rwandaise des droits de I’homme

Comité Supérieur des Droits de I homme et des libertés fondamental es (Tunisia)
Afghan Independent Human Rights Commission

Northern Ireland Human Rights Commission

Comision Nacional de los Derechos Humanos de Honduras

National Human Rights Commission (Nepal)

Saudi Arabian National Commission on Human Rights

Commission National e Consultative pour la promotion et |a protection des droits de
I"homme (Algeria)

Commission Nationale des droits de I homme (Togo)

Comité Sénégalais des droits de I’ homme

Commission des droits de I’homme attachée au Président de la Fédération de laRussie

Non-governmental organizations

Joint statement: Indigenous World Association [International Possibilities Unlimited]
Joint statement: Pax Romana[Asian Forum for Human Rights and Development, Lawyers
for aDemocratic Society MINBY UN, World Y oung Women's Christian Association,
International Y oung Catholic Students, International Movement against All Forms of
Discrimination and Racism, Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and Devel opment]
International Catholic Migration Commission

South Asia Human Rights Documentation Centre

World Union for Progressive Judaism

International Service for Human Rights

Federation of Associations of Former International Civil Servants

Romanian Independent Society of Human Rights

Asia-Japan Women's Resource Center

International Humanist and Ethical Union

International Work Group for Indigenous Affairs



4

12.  Agir Ensemble pour les Droits de |’ homme

13. International Association of Jewish Lawyers and Jurists
14. AsiaJapan Women' s Resource Center

15. Center for Women’'s Global Leadership

Persons invited

Mr. J. E. Doek, Chairman of Committee on the Rights of the Child (item 18).
Mr. A. Amor, Specia Rapporteur on freedom of religion or belief (item 18).

Time

9-11 am.

9-10 am.

10-11 am.

10:00 am.-
11.30 am.

10-11 am.

10.00 am.-
12.00 noon

10.00 a.m.-
12.00 noon

10.00 aam. -
12.00 noon

10.00 a.m.-
12.00 noon

Other meetings]

Wednesday, 14 April 2004

Organized by

Permanent Mission of
Brazil

Organization of the
Islamic Conference

Permanent Mission of
the Netherlands

Permanent Missions of
Germany and India

Permanent Mission of
France

Permanent Mission of
Austria

Permanent Mission of
China

Permanent Mission of
Luxemburg

Permanent Mission of
the Philippines

Subject of the meeting

The incompatibility between
democracy and racism

OIC expert meeting on
human rights

Draft resolution on the
elimination of all forms of
religious intolerance

Advisory services and
technical cooperation in the
field of human rights

Draft resolution on enforced
or involuntary
disappearances

Internally displaced persons

Like-minded Group meeting

Work of the Sub-
Commission

Traffic in women and girls

Type of
meeting

Public

Private

Public

Public

Public

Public

Private

Closed
Co-sponsors
only

Private

Conference
Room

XIX

XXV

XXV

E-2064

XXVII

X1l

E-3025

XXV



10.00 am.-
12.00 noon

10.00 am.-
1.00 p.m.

10.00 am.-
1.00 p.m.

10am.-
1.00 p.m.

10.00 am.-
1.00 p.m.

11.00 am. -
12.00 noon

11.00 am.-
1.00 p.m.

11.00 am.-
1.00 p.m.

12.00 noon-
1.00 p.m.

2-4 p.m.
2.30 p.m.-
6.00 p.m.

5-6 p.m.

3-5p.m.

3-5p.m.

3.30 p.m.-
6 p.m.

Permanent Mission of
Mexico

Permanent Mission of
Mexico

Permanent Mission of
the Czech Republic

Permanent Mission of
Uruguay

Permanent Mission of
Canada

Permanent Mission of
Portugal

Permanent Mission of
Mexico

Permanent Mission of
Japan

Permanent Missions of
Mexico and Guatemala

Permanent Mission of
the Philippines

Organization of the
Islamic Conference

Permanent Mission of
Canada

Permanent Mission of
Argentina (Coordinator
of GRULAC)

Permanent Mission of
Finland

Permanent Mission of
Cuba

5

Draft resolution on the
protection of human rights
and fundamental freedoms
while countering terrorism

Draft resolution on the
Convention on the protection
of al migrant workers

Human rights and special
procedures

Draft resolution on the right
of the child

Effective implementation of
international instruments on
human rights

Protection of UN personnel

Draft resolution on human
rights of migrants

Draft resolution on
Cambodia

Draft resolution on human
rights and indigenous issues

Violence against women
migrant workers

Expert group

Draft resolution on
indigenous issues

Open consultation on draft
resolutions under item 15

Status of the International
Covenants on Human Rights

Informal consultations

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Public

Private

Public

Private

Private

Closed
Co-sponsors
only

Public

Public

Public

XXl

VII

XXI

XX

E-2070

XXV

XXVII

XIX

XXl

VIII

E-2064

XXI1

E-2070

XXV

XXl



6

4-6 p.m.  EU Presidency Draft resolution on Death Public XXIV
Penalty

Thursday, 15 April 20040

Time Organized by Subject of the meeting Typeof  Conference

meeting Room

10.00 am.- Permanent Mission of No title given XXl

11.30am. Germany

10.00 am.- Permanent Mission of Violence against women Private E-3025

12.00 noon the Philippines migrant workers

10.00 am.- Permanent Mission of Human rights and special Public XXVII

1.00 p.m. the Czech Republic procedures
10.00 am.- Permanent Mission of Draft resolution on impunity Public E-2060

1.00 p.m. Canada

15-18 p.m. Organization of the No title given Private XXII
Islamic Conference

* Thisinformation is provided for ease of reference and subject to possible change. Permanent reservations of
conference rooms made for meetings of regional groups and other groups of States will not be reflected in this document

unless specifically requested.
NGO events

Wednesday, 14 April 2004

Time Organized by Subject of the meeting Typeof  Conference
meeting Room
1-3p.m. International Council of Education for peace Public XXI
Jewish Women
1.00 p.m.- World Federation of United Prevention of the crime of Public XXII
2.30 p.m. Nations Associations genocide
1-3p.m.  Transnational Radical Party Towards a moratorium on Public XXV
executions
1-3p.m. Transnational Radical Party Freedom of scientific Public XXIV

research and human rights



1-3 p.m.

1-3 p.m.

1-3 p.m.

7

International Federation of Human rights defenders
Human Rights Leagues

and World Organization

Against Torture

International League for No title given
Human Rights

Women'’s International Women'’srights
League

Public

Public

Public

XXVII

E-2070/72

XIX



Deadlines for the submission

of draft resolutions & decisions to the Secretariat as adopted by the Commission on Human Rights on 30 March 2004

8

ANNEX

1ST WEEK 2ND WEEK 3RD WEEK 4TH WEEK 5TH WEEK 6TH WEEK
15 MARCH 22 MARCH 29 MARCH 5 APRIL 12 APRIL 19 APRIL

M |AM 2773 5776 10 [2:001pm for ftems4:&5] 197720

o

N EASTER MONDAY

A

Y |pm HIGH LEVEL SEGMENT 6 10 127713 Voting 11, 12, 13
16 MARCH 23 MARCH 30 MARCH 6 APRIL 13 APRIL 20 APRIL

T Voting 6,7 // .

b [am 6 10 13 tng 8.2 Voting 14, 15, 16

E

s HIGH LEVEL SEGMENT

D

A

v |Pm 7 10 13 /714 17 77/ 18 Voting 14, 15, 16
17 MARCH 24 MARCH 31 MARCH 7 APRIL 14 APRIL 21 APRIL

W 18 (fixed

E |Am 7778 11 14 Voting 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 3

N

E — HIGH LEVEL SEGMENT

S 8 11 14 18 (fixed

A |Pm Voting 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 3

Y 9 9 (b)
18 MARCH? 25 MARCH 1 APRIL 8 APRIL 15 APRIL 22 APRIL

T .

H |AM 9 11 1S (fixed 18 7/ Voting 8 Voting (cont’d)

U

g — High Level Segment

D - Voting 9, 10 -

A Voting 4,5 // L Preparation

Y PM 9 11 16 7/ 17 of draft report
19 MARCH 26 MARCH 2 APRIL 9 APRIL 16 APRIL 23 APRIL

F |AM 4775 9 (b) 11 Voting 9, 10 21

R

b GOOD FRIDAY

A

Y |Pm 5 9 12 19 21




