

Commission on Human Rights

60th session Geneva, 15 March-23 April 2004

Order of the Day

Wednesday, 14 April 2004

Plenary meetings

47th meeting 10.00 a.m. Conference room XVII

ITEM 16: Report of the Sub-Commission on the Promotion and Protection of

Human Rights:

(b) Election of members.

E/CN.4/2004/82 and Add.1

ITEM 18: Effective functioning of human rights mechanisms:

(a) Treaty bodies;

(b) National institutions and regional arrangements;

(c) Adaptation and strengthening of the United Nations machinery for human rights

E/CN.4/2004/4, E/CN.4/2004/89,

E/CN.4/2004/95, E/CN.4/2004/96, E/CN.4/2004/97, E/CN.4/2004/98,

E/CN.4/2004/100, E/CN.4/2004/101, E/CN.4/2004/125,

E/CN.4/2004/NI/1, E/CN.4/2004/NI/2,

E/CN.4/2004/NGO/2, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/24,

Notes:

- For the <u>deadlines for the submission of draft resolutions</u>, see annex.
- All delegations scheduled to take the floor must provide the Secretariat beforehand with 25 copies of their statements. For general distribution, 250 copies are needed.
- Identity photo-badges valid for the duration of the session may be obtained by all delegations, if needed, from the UNOG 9 Security and Safety Section at the villa "Les Feuillantines" (13, avenue de la Paix) from 8.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. upon presentation of a copy of their letter of accreditation and an identity document.

E/CN.4/2004/NGO/64, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/87, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/132, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/196, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/247, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/205, E/CN.4/2004/NGO/252, A/59/65- E/CN.4/2004/48 and Add.1.

List of speakers Item 18

Members

- 1. Australia (also on behalf of Canada and New Zealand)
- 2. Sudan
- 3. Cuba
- 4. Estonia (on behalf of the Baltic and Nordic States: Denmark, Estonia, Finland, Iceland, Latvia, Lithuania, Norway and Sweden)
- 5. Ukraine
- 6. Russian Federation
- 7. China
- 8. Sri Lanka
- 9. Qatar
- 10. Egypt
- 11. Nigeria
- 12. Sierra Leone
- 13. Indonesia

Observers

- 1. International Federation of Red Cross and Red Crescent Societies
- 2. Algeria
- 3. World Health Organization (WHO)
- 4. Ghana
- 5. Poland
- 6. Kuwait
- 7. Kenya
- 8. Senegal

National institutions

- 1. International Coordinating of National Institutions for the Promotion and Protection of Human Rights
- 2. Coordinating Committee of African National Human Rights Institutions
- 3. Asia Pacific Forum of National Human Rights Institutions (APF)
- 4. European Coordinating Committee of National Institutions
- 5. Ibero American Federation of Ombudsman (FIO)
- 6. Association Francophone des Commissions Nationales des droits de l'homme
- 7. Commission Nationale Consultative des droits de l'homme (France)

- 8. Human Rights Commission of Malaysia
- 9. Human Rights Commission (New Zealand)
- 10. Defensoría del Pueblo (Argentina)
- 11. Comisión Nacional de los Derechos Humanos (Mexico)
- 12. National Human Rights Commission (India)
- 13. Commission Nationale des Droits de l'homme et des libertés fondamentales (Niger)
- 14. Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission (Australia)
- 15. National Human Rights Commission (Republic of Korea)
- 16. Defensoría del Pueblo de Venezuela
- 17. Uganda Human Rights Commission
- 18. Conseil Consultatif des droits de l'homme (Morocco)
- 19. The Palestinian Independent Commission for Citizens' Rights
- 20. Canadian Human Rights Commission
- 21. Commission on Human Rights (Philippines)
- 22. Danish Institute for Human Rights
- 23. Human Rights Commission (Ireland)
- 24. Commission Rwandaise des droits de l'homme
- 25. Comité Supérieur des Droits de l'homme et des libertés fondamentales (Tunisia)
- 26. Afghan Independent Human Rights Commission
- 27. Northern Ireland Human Rights Commission
- 28. Comisión Nacional de los Derechos Humanos de Honduras
- 29. National Human Rights Commission (Nepal)
- 30. Saudi Arabian National Commission on Human Rights
- 31. Commission Nationale Consultative pour la promotion et la protection des droits de l'homme (Algeria)
- 32. Commission Nationale des droits de l'homme (Togo)
- 33. Comité Sénégalais des droits de l'homme
- 34. Commission des droits de l'homme attachée au Président de la Fédération de la Russie

Non-governmental organizations

- 1. Joint statement: Indigenous World Association [International Possibilities Unlimited]
- 2. Joint statement: Pax Romana [Asian Forum for Human Rights and Development, Lawyers for a Democratic Society MINBYUN, World Young Women's Christian Association, International Young Catholic Students, International Movement against All Forms of Discrimination and Racism, Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and Development]
- 3. International Catholic Migration Commission
- 4. South Asia Human Rights Documentation Centre
- 5. World Union for Progressive Judaism
- 6. International Service for Human Rights
- 7. Federation of Associations of Former International Civil Servants
- 8. Romanian Independent Society of Human Rights
- 9. Asia-Japan Women's Resource Center
- 10. International Humanist and Ethical Union
- 11. International Work Group for Indigenous Affairs

- 12. Agir Ensemble pour les Droits de l'homme
- 13. International Association of Jewish Lawyers and Jurists
- 14. Asia-Japan Women's Resource Center
- 15. Center for Women's Global Leadership

Persons invited

Mr. J. E. Doek, Chairman of Committee on the Rights of the Child (item 18).

Mr. A. Amor, Special Rapporteur on freedom of religion or belief (item 18).

Other meetings*

Wednesday, 14 April 2004

Time	me Organized by Subject of the meeting		Type of meeting	Conference Room	
9-11 a.m.	Permanent Mission of Brazil	The incompatibility between democracy and racism	Public	XIX	
9-10 a.m.	Organization of the Islamic Conference	OIC expert meeting on human rights	Private	XXV	
10-11 a.m.	0-11 a.m. Permanent Mission of the Netherlands Draft resolution on the elimination of all forms of religious intolerance		Public	XXV	
10:00 a.m 11.30 a.m.	Permanent Missions of Germany and India	Advisory services and technical cooperation in the field of human rights	Public	E-2064	
10-11 a.m.	Permanent Mission of France	Draft resolution on enforced or involuntary disappearances	Public	XXVII	
10.00 a.m 12.00 noon	Permanent Mission of Austria	Internally displaced persons	Public	XII	
10.00 a.m 12.00 noon	Permanent Mission of China	Like-minded Group meeting	Private	X	
10.00 a.m 12.00 noon	Permanent Mission of Luxemburg	Work of the Sub- Commission	Closed Co-sponsors only	E-3025	
10.00 a.m 12.00 noon	Permanent Mission of the Philippines	Traffic in women and girls	Private	XXIV	

12.00 noon Mexico pro		Draft resolution on the protection of human rights and fundamental freedoms while countering terrorism	Public	XXII
10.00 a.m Permanent Mission of Mexico		Draft resolution on the Convention on the protection of all migrant workers	Public	VII
10.00 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of the Czech Republic	Human rights and special procedures	Public	XXI
10 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Uruguay	Draft resolution on the right of the child	Public	XX
10.00 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Canada	Effective implementation of international instruments on human rights	Public	E-2070
11.00 a.m 12.00 noon	Permanent Mission of Portugal	Protection of UN personnel	Public	XXV
11.00 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Mexico	Draft resolution on human rights of migrants	Public	XXVII
11.00 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Japan	Draft resolution on Cambodia	Private	XIX
12.00 noon- 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Missions of Mexico and Guatemala	Draft resolution on human rights and indigenous issues	Public	XXII
2-4 p.m.	Permanent Mission of the Philippines	Violence against women migrant workers	Private	VIII
2.30 p.m 6.00 p.m.	Organization of the Islamic Conference	Expert group	Private	E-2064
5-6 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Canada	Draft resolution on indigenous issues	Closed Co-sponsors only	XXI
3-5 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Argentina (Coordinator of GRULAC)	Open consultation on draft resolutions under item 15	Public	E-2070
3-5 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Finland	Status of the International Covenants on Human Rights	Public	XXV
3.30 p.m 6 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Cuba	Informal consultations	Public	XXII

4-6 p.m.	EU Presidency	Draft resolution on Death	Public	XXIV
•	•	Penalty		

Thursday, 15 April 2004*

Time Organized by		Subject of the meeting	Type of meeting	Conference Room
10.00 a.m 11.30 a.m.	Permanent Mission of Germany	No title given		XXI
	Permanent Mission of the Philippines	Violence against women migrant workers	Private	E-3025
10.00 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of the Czech Republic	Human rights and special procedures	Public	XXVII
10.00 a.m 1.00 p.m.	Permanent Mission of Canada	Draft resolution on impunity	Public	E-2060
15-18 p.m.	Organization of the Islamic Conference	No title given	Private	XXII

^{*} This information is provided for ease of reference and subject to possible change. Permanent reservations of conference rooms made for meetings of regional groups and other groups of States will not be reflected in this document unless specifically requested.

NGO events

Wednesday, 14 April 2004

Time	Organized by	Subject of the meeting	Type of meeting	Conference Room
1-3 p.m.	International Council of Jewish Women	Education for peace	Public	XXI
1.00 p.m 2.30 p.m.	World Federation of United Nations Associations	Prevention of the crime of genocide	Public	XXII
1-3p.m.	Transnational Radical Party	Towards a moratorium on executions	Public	XXV
1-3 p.m.	Transnational Radical Party	Freedom of scientific research and human rights	Public	XXIV

1-3 p.m.	International Federation of Human Rights Leagues and World Organization Against Torture	Human rights defenders	Public	XXVII
1-3 p.m.	International League for Human Rights	No title given	Public	E-2070/72
1-3 p.m.	Women's International League	Women's rights	Public	XIX

ANNEX

Deadlines for the submission of draft resolutions & decisions to the Secretariat as adopted by the Commission on Human Rights on 30 March 2004

		1ST WEEK	2ND WEEK	3RD WEEK	4TH WEEK	5TH WEEK	6TH WEEK
		15 MARCH	22 MARCH	29 MARCH	5 APRIL	12 APRIL	19 APRIL
O N D A	АМ	2//3	5 // 6	10	12 [1.00 pm for items 4 & 5]	EASTER MONDAY	19 // 20
	РМ	HIGH LEVEL SEGMENT	6	10	12 // 13 [6.00 pm for items 6 & 7]		Voting 11, 12, 13
		16 MARCH	23 MARCH	30 MARCH	6 APRIL	13 APRIL	20 APRIL
T U E S D A Y	АМ	HIGH LEVEL SEGMENT	6	10	13	Voting 6, 7 // 16 // 17	Voting 14, 15, 16
D A Y	РМ	THE STEEVEL SEGMENT	7	10	13 // 14	17 // 18	Voting 14, 15, 16
		17 MARCH	24 MARCH	31 MARCH	7 APRIL	14 APRIL	21 APRIL
W E D N E S D A Y	АМ	LUCULEVEL CECMENT	7 // 8	11	14	18 (fixed) [1.00 pm for items 11, 12 & 13]	Voting 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 3
S		HIGH LEVEL SEGMENT PM	8	11	14 [6.00 pm for item 8]	18 (fixed) [<mark>6.00 pm for items 14, 15 &</mark> 16]	Voting 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 3
Ŷ	PM		9	9 (b)			
		18 MARCH ¹	25 MARCH	1 APRIL	8 APRIL	15 APRIL	22 APRIL
THURSDAY	АМ	High Level Segment	9	11	15 (fixed) 1.00 pm for items 9 & 10	18 // Voting 8	Voting (<u>cont'd</u>)
S D A Y	РМ	riigii Level Segment	9	11	Voting 4, 5 // 16 // 17	Voting 9, 10 [6.00 pm for items 17- 21 & 3]	Preparation of draft report
		19 MARCH	26 MARCH	2 APRIL	9 APRIL	16 APRIL	23 APRIL
F R I	АМ	4 // 5	9 (b)	11	GOOD FRIDAY	Voting 9, 10	21
D A Y	PM	5	9	12	_000F1RIDAT	19	21